## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rory A. J. Curtis	11/11/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Sidney Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13176983	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243291

Email: Ihemmendinger@bannerwitcoff.com,bharrison@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Hemmendinger Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004974.01272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Hemmendinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=inventor to Millennium#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026606 FRAME: 0680 340 00 13176

#### AUULUITEELLE

I, Rory A.J. Curtis or Southborough, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 75 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# NOVEL MEMBERS OF THE CAPSAICIN/VANILLOID RECEPTOR FAMILY OF PROTEINS AND USES THEREOF

X executed by us of even date herewith and about	to be filed
Serial No. , filed on	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in a all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other thereon. And I agree, for myself and our executors and adsuccessors and assigns but at its or their expense and charamended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to degrant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all of specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved west and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns	invention, or any parts thereof, or on said rapplications based in whole or in part ministrators, with said corporation and its rges, hereafter to execute all applications, all acts necessary or proper to secure the other countries to said corporation, with by the counsel of said corporation and to
And I do hereby authorize and request the Committed States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be grant based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns	nted upon said application or applications
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _	November, 1999.
State of Maranuscus) )ss County of Maranuscus) Then personally appeared the above named Rory A.J.	By: Rory A.J. Curtis  Curtis and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	

PATENT REEL: 026606 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 07/18/2011** 

described in an application